
RT2-1-2016: ADDENDUM 18 Delta Surgical : Contract Price Adjustment Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane   Ref: RT2-1-2016  Tel: 012 315 5877 email:  transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 

 
ADDENDUM 18 - TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT2-1-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE 

PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2021 

 

 

Delta Surgical SA (Pty) Ltd prices have been adjusted on the following items effective 1 July 2020: 

ITEM NUMBER & 

ACCESSORIES 

BRAND NAME CURRENT 

PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT UP TO 30 

JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT 

EFFECTIVE 1 

JULY 2020 

42295112-00000 Schmitz R     673 025.17 R      769 513.08 

Maintenance  R       33 636.39 R        33 636.39 

Arm Board, Anaethetics   R       18 910.24 R        21 621.21 

Table, Operating, Lithotomy Poles  R       15 450.38 R        17 665.41 

Rail, Bedside, Clamps  R         3 880.90 R          4 437.28 

Screen, Anaethetic  R         6 388.84 R          7 304.77 

Table, Operating, Orthopaedic 

Extension 

 R     145 204.25 R      166 021.39 

Foot Switch  R       29 930.53 R        34 221.50 

Head Support, Neuro  R               0 R                0 

Head Support, Horseshoe   R       32 237.10 R        36 858.76 

Bin, disposable for urology and 

gynecology 

 R            402.73 R             460.47 

Back Section, Extension  R       19 404.50 R        22 186.42 

Urology Adaptor  R       23 578.30 R        26 958.59 

Arm Hand Table  R       54 003.10 R        61 745.22 

Shoulder Plate  R     113 461.42 R      129 727.76 

Accessory Card  R       25 299.08 R        28 926.07 

42295112-00002 Schmitz R     843 528.51 R      964 460.54 

Maintanance  R       33 636.39 R        33 636.39 

General Purpose Head Support  R       24 145.79 R        27 607.44 

Anaesthetic Arm Board x 1  R       18 910.24 R        21 621.29 

Set of Lithotomy Poles  R       15 450.38 R        17 665.41 

1 Set of Bedside Rail Clamps  R       15 523.60 R        17 749.13 

Anaesthitic Screen Complete with 

Clamps 

 R         6 388.84 R          7 304.77 

Orthopaedic Extension Uit 

Complete 

 R     145 204.25 R      166 021.39 

mailto:transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za


RT2-1-2016: ADDENDUM 18 Delta Surgical : Contract Price Adjustment Page 2 
 

ITEM NUMBER & 

ACCESSORIES 

BRAND NAME CURRENT 

PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT UP TO 30 

JUNE 2020 

NEW PRICE 

INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT 

EFFECTIVE 1 

JULY 2020 

Accessory Cart  R   25 299.08 R        28 926.07 

Foot Switch  R   29 930.53 R        34 221.50 

Arm and Hand Table  R   54 003.10 R        61 745.22 

Shoulder Plate  R 113 461.42 R      129 727.76 

Back Section Ext  R   19 404.50 R        22 186.42 

Horseshoe Head Support  R   32 237.10 R        36 858.76 

42182603-00000 Dr Mach R 199 012.47 R      227 543.79 

Maintenance  R   22 331.80 R        22 331.80 

Handle, Theater Light  R        677.11 R             774.18 

 

*In the event that an incorrect contract price adjustment was made during calculation, the State 
reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any 
over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect contract price adjustment will be 
dealt with by the supplier and the relevant State Institution. 
 
 

 
Brenda Mashifane 

ICT & Security Services 

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 19 June 2020 


